
Model 326S-1 
TWO NEEDLE DOUBLE CHAIN 

LOCKSTITCH SEWING MACHINE 

PARTS BOOK 

Consolidated Sewing Machine Corp. 
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ARM & BED MECHANISM 

No. Part Number . .. Description Q' ty Remarks 
1 5$P"12 " Fade plate 1 

2 5S1 i l:3 Gasket 1 

:3 22Tl-004 Screw 3 
: 

4 22Tl-003C4 Rubber plug 2 

5 5sHo180 Oi I wick holder as,sy. 1 
~ 6 5S1-04 Screw " 1 

i 

7 5S1.,..01802 Oi I braid for needle bar 1 
\ 

8 5S1";'01803; Oil wick for needle bar 1 
! 

9 5S1-"-01801 : Oil wick holder 1 

10 22T2-004 Screw , 1 

22Ti-003C~ 
. 

11 Rubber plug 1 

; 12 22Tl-015 Rubber plug 2 .. 

13 22Tl-003C~ Rubber plug .. 'J 
" 

5S11-19 
i 

; 14 Side cover 
, 

1 ! 

l , .. , 
16 5S1720 Gasket for side cover 1 , 

! 
i , 

16 5S1+27E Bushing assy for thread releasing 1 
\ ! 

1 

17 5S1728 Screw 2 

18 5Slt29 Washer 4 
19 22Tl-004 Screw 8 

20 5S1.,..21 2-eyed thread guide 1 

21 22T2-004 Screw 1 

22 5S1-15 Cover plate for thread take-up 1 

23 22T2-004 Screw 2 , . , 

24 5S1-"-14 Tensioner for thread take...:.up; 1 

25 22T2-004 Screw ; 1 

26 22Tl-007 Washer 1 

27 5S1T16 Inter-thread-guide 1 

28 22T2-019 ! Screw 1 
, . 

29 5S4-:-27 Stop pin 1 

30 5S4':'26 Stop pin spring 1 

31 5S1':'17 Rubber plug 1 

32 5S1"'32 Rubber plug 1 

33 5S1-32 Rubber plug 1 

34 5S1-26 Front oil shield 1 

35 5S1":'33 Back oil shield 1 

36 22T2-004 Screw 4 

3 



ARM & BED MECHANISM 

No. Part Number Description Q'ty Remarks 
37 5S1-31 Bracket 1 

38 5S1-:30 Screw 2 

39 5S1-02 Opener for right slide plate 1 

40 5S1'"'"03 Opener spring 1 

41 5S1~05 Backing plate 1 

42 5S1-04 Screw 1 

43 22T1-002B3 Rivet 2 

44 5S1-06 Adjusting plate 1 

45 5S1":'08 Lock spring 1 

46 J9.0.3 Screw . 2 

47 5S1,07 Set Screw 1 , 
48 5S1-10 Needle plate 1/4'" . 1 

49 5S1125 Name plate 1 

50 JO.O.27 Screw 2 

51 5S1"'09B Right slide plate assy. 1 

52 5S1109Bl Right slide plat~ 1 

53 5S1409B4 Position plate 1 

54 5S1:09B3 Position spring 1 
, 

55 61. 04. 01lB7/Z1 Screw 1 

56 5S1-09B2 Lock ring 1 

57 19.q.3 Screw 4 

58 5S1":'UC Left slide plate assy. 1 

59 5S1-UC1 Left slide plate 1 

60 5SI,llC2 Position spring 1 

61 J9.Q.3 Screw 2 '. 

62 5S1"':11C3 Lock ring I 

63 61. 04. 01/B7/Z1 Screw 1 

64 5S1-i24 Opener spring 1 

65 5S1"':23 Opener for left slide plate 1 

66 6A2-14 Screw , I 

67 22T2-004 Screw 2 

48A 5S1-10-3 Needle plate 1 Tandem 
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ARM SHAFT AND NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM 

No. Part Number Description 

1 TV X 7 # 14 Needl e 

2 5S2-4 Needle bar bu~hing (lower) 

3 5S2:-2' 

4 ~2J2~013" 
5 5S8-5 

6' 22T2-0 12C2 

7 5S2'<~ 
,-

8.5$2;22.' 
" .r 

9 ' 532-6' ,0 _': 

10 i2ZTztOO'lA9 
.;.- '!-,,', :: 

Needle ~lamp 

;~ , 'I. 

'ScreW', " 
.- ... -t~ "'.~.",. V 

Thread guide 

Needle bar 

Maohine pulley· 

N~edle b&r adaptor 

':--'.". 

.. , 

11 5S2~1 
\, \ ' 

12 682-'2& 
w_ ~-.., 

/./ ':; ~( 

Bracket :.,tor threaci'·tkke:-:·up: 

13 5~i;?f> 
"l4:' 5SZLZOB3 

,'.<--.. .. 
" .. 

'15 5S2-24 
16 5S2-28 

17 5S2-27 

18 5S2-29 

19 22T2-001A9 

20 5S2-11 

21 5S2-10 

22 22T2-011 

23 22T3-007C2 

24 5S2-16 

25 5S2-8 

26 GB3452.1-82 

27 5S2-1:3 

28 5S2-7 

29 5S2-12 

30 10.0.81 

31 22T2-007 

32 5S2-23 

33 GB3452.1-82 

:34 5S2-5 

35 10242/8 

36 22T2-001A6 

Screw 

Self-lock spring 

Thre~<l". take-up lever 
}.> ~ .... .., 

" .... ''fensi.onplate, "' .... 

Tension spring 

Tension screw 

Screw;.:' -,~r . ---.~ ;~ ... :-
~eedlec batbusbing tupper) 
.; ,'-', ·;1, 
Scre'~;j , 
RUbbe.i{p 1 ug 
Screw M:: 

Arm shaft 

Adjusting valve for oil amount 

O-ring 

Felt 

Hinge stud 

Needle bar crank 

Screw 

Set Screw 

Screw 

O-ring 

Connecting rod 

Needle bearing 

Screw 

6 

, 

Q' ty 

2 

1 

r 
:2 
1 

, l' 

1 ,. 

1 

, :'1 

; .' / 'I 

-' 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

, 

.. 

Remarks 
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ARM SHAFT AND NEEU·LE MECHANISM 

No. p~[t Number 
37 5S2;...15 

:38 10. b49 
'. ,.' 

~ ... ,;... :l(:~ 
., ~ ......... ~-

! 
.~\ 
~ . 

Description 
Bushing (left) 

Screw 

Stop ring 

Set Screw 

Bushing (right) 
Outer ring ;=:, 

Bearing needle 

Retaining ring 

Stop ring 

Rubber ring 

Seal ring 

Oil wick 

Needle clamp 

- - ~'" 

"!""" 
~\ ',: ~ 

\ ~; 

Q'ty Remarks 
1 

, :--
1 

\ 

1 

.. 
., 

4 
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PRESSER BAR, VERTICAL SHAFT AND LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM 

No. Part Number Description Q'ty Remarks 
1 5S3-3:3 Bushing 1 

2 5S:3-23B Presser foot assy. 1 

3 5S3-24 Thread cutter 1 

4 5S3-16 Thread cutter guide 1 

5 6Al-a04 Screw 1 

6 22T7-015 Screw 1 

7 5S3-22 Presser bar 1 

8 5S3-21 Bushing 1 

9 5S3-30 Bushing (middle) 1 

10 5S3-20 Oil wick . 1 

11 5S3-19 Presser bar guide 1 

~12 JO. 0.45 Screw I . 
, • 

, 13 22T7:-012 Guide stud I 

;14 22T7-013 Presser bar spring 1 

15 22T7~014EI Adjusting stud .1 

16 22T7-0I 4E2 Thumb nut I 

17 5S3-1 Presser foot lifting bracket 1 

18 553-2 Screw I 

19 583-3 Screw I 

-zo 5S3-5 Knee lifter lever (left) 1 

21 5S3-10 Screw 1 . 
22 553-9 Washer I 

23 GB894-76 Stop ring 7 1 

24 5S3-32 Oil seal 1 

25 5S3-13A Presser bar lifting cam assy. I 

26 GB.1452. 1-82 O-ring 1 

27 5S3-14 Washer I 

28 5S3-15 ' Presser foot lifter lev:er I 

29 6A2-27 Screw I 

30 5S3-6 Knee 1. i ft i ng 'rod 1 

:31 553-4 Screw 2 

32 GB894-76 Stop ring 6 2 

33 5S3-7 Knee lifting lever (right) I 

34- 5S3-8 Connection joint 1 

35 5S3-35 Screw I -

36' 5S3-28 Connecting rod 1 



PRESSER BAR, VERT,ICAL SJ:IAFT AND LPWER ,SHAFT ltJECQANISM 

137 '22T6'~OOlAST ,', "'Nut" 
, 
i 38 22T2';-002 ! 

I: 39 22T2+005B3: 
j 

140 5S3~31 

\41 22T:3":'0 1 OE2a.1 
j i 

j 42 22T:3tO 1 OE2b.2 
i i t f 
! 43 22T2:!-00~ ! 
t ? ~ 

g:r4 22T:3+010E2b.l 
J ~: i 

145 22T3tOlPE2~1 
146 5S3-J8j 

I47 5S:3-: tIl 

Screw 

Set Screw 

Bushing (l~ft) 

Bevel gear 

Bevel gear 

Screw 

Bevel gear 

Bevel gear 

Vertical shaft 

Bushing (upp~r). 

.. ' ... "-, Q~ ty Remf.irks 

I 

·-.·-4'! "1 i 

, : i 

'1 

1 

8· 

1 

1 

J.: 

1 

1 

1 

1 

· i 
I 

. ~; , ' 

.1, 

148 5s3-:17 Bushing (lower) 

1 

1 

·2. 

,.1,. 

, ; 

1
49 22T2tOO? t 

J 50 5S:3-*4; i 
i51 5S3-l6 : . i 
152 22T2+002 

f53 5s3-17; , ;t . t 
154 5S3-F; I i55 22T2iO~~B3i 
'!2A 5S3-:bB,3 f 
I I' i 
! . \ t I i 

f 
I 

.1 

Screw 

Lower shaft .. , ... , 
;1.' .... '.-. 

Bushing (right~:!~ \ 

Screw 

Washer 

Set Screw 

Press~ fioot ~ssy. 

I 
~o j ! <-:'L: f : J f .. i 

.h!:,·: i 

r -':.', i ! ; 

1 . .fl 

~'1;11 .", 

1 

1 

2 

1 

~ 
· , 

... i 
! 
, , 
t ~ 
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STITCH REGULATING MACHAN ISM 
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27 
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STITCH REGULATING MECHANISM 

No. Part Number Description Q' ty Remarks 

1 5S4-28 Dial 1 

2 5S4-:30 Screw 1 

3 5S4-29Kl Regulating screw 1 

4 GB1235 O-ring 1 

5 5S4-11D2 Stitch regulating block 1 

6 5S4-12 Pin 1 

7 22T2-002 Screw 1 

8 5S4-14 Stitch regulator 1 ink 1 

9 5S4-13 Pin 1 

10 5S4-11D1 Screw 1 . 
11 5S4-11D2 Screw 1 

" , 

12 5S4-18G Feed cam assy. 1 

13 5S4-18G6 Screw 2 

14 5S4-18Gl Screw 3 

16 5S4-18G4 Screw 2 

16 fiS4~20 Feed connection ~od 1 

17 9241123 Bel:l.ring 1 

18 5S4-231 Lever shaft 1 

19 5S4-15E2 ,Front crank 1 

20 5S4-15E1 Screw: 1 
, 21 61-04-01lB3 Serew 1 

22 5S4-15E3 Screw 1 

23 5S4-24 Screw 2 

24 5S4-16 Pin 1 

25 5S4-46 Spring 1 

26 5S4-47 Hanger 1 
,< 

27 5S4-48 Screw 
. 

1 

28 21T:3-003 Screw 1 

29 5S4-32M2 Stopper bushing 1 

30 5S4.,.55T1 Crank 1 

31 5S4-:32M1 Rubber ring 1 

32 5S4-04C2 Screw 2 

33 5S4-54 Long pin 1 

34 5S4-51 Short pin 1 

35 5S4-48 Screw 1 

36 5S4-54 Long pin \ ~ 

12 



STITCH REGULATING MECHANISM 

No. Part Number Description Q'ty Remarks 

:37 JO.081 Screw 1 

38 5s4-53 Feed driving rock arm 1 

39 5S4-52 Pin 1 

40 22T6-008D3 Screw 1 

41 5S4-45R1 Feed crank 1 

42 61-04-01/B5 Screw 1 

43 5S4~49 Feed rocker 1 
; 

44 5S4-42 Pin 1 

45 5S4-43 Nut 1 

46 5S4~22 Pull bar 1 
> . 

47 5S4';"21H2 Pin 1 

48 5S4:"':32M3 Screw bar 1 

49 5S4-21H3 Nut '. 1 

50 5S4-21H1 Back crank 1 

.51'. 15~1-15El SCrew 1 
, .. 

q2~ 61:04-01 /B3 " .'. Sprew 1 , f 

53" 5S4~31L3 Lever 1 
" 

54 5S4-31L2 Screw 1 

55 5S4-31L1 Screw 1 

56 GB1235 '. O-ring 1 

57 5S4-33 Nut 1 
> 

58 GB95 Washer 10 1 

59 5S4-34 Washer 1 ' ",-,-' 

-. .~-

60 5S4-18G2 Small spacer 1 

61 .5S4T~8G5 Big, spacer 1 

62 5S4-18G:3 Feed cam 1 

" 

'. 

13 
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FEED & FEED LIFTING MECHANISM 

No. Par't N~mber ' .. ...,: '" Descript ion Q'ty Remarks 

1 5S4-07 Feed dog 1 

2 5S4-08 Washer 1 

:3 5S4-09 Screw 1 

4 5S4-:-08 Washer 1 

5 5S4-02 Feed bar 1 

6 5S4~21H3 Nut 1 , 
'7 6AI-08 Screw 2 I 

8 5S4"':':37Pl Crank shaft 1 

9 5S4-:37P2 Oi 1 wick 1 

10 5S4-06 Washer 1 . 
11 5S4-'05 Screw 1 

12 5S4-36N2 Crank 1 

1:3 5S4~36Nl Screw 1 

14 GB894 Stop ring IS 1 

15 SS4-50S1 Feed rock shaft 1 

16 5S4-:35 Front bushing 1 

17 SS4-43 Nut 1 

18 5S4"':2SJl Narrow collar 1 

19 JO.068 Screw 2 

20 5S4-40Ql Stop ring 1 

21 22T2-00B2 Screw 2 

22 5S4..,SS2 Oi I wick 1 

23 5S4-44 Back bushing 1 

24 JO.081 Screw 1 

2S 5S4-:39 Feed 1 i fting rock shaft 1 

26 5S4-10 Front bushing 1 

27 SS4-01Al Feed 1 i fting crank (left) 1 

28 ·SS4:-01A2 
, 

Screw 2 

29 5S4-0:3Bl Feed lifting I ink 1 

30 5S4-04Cl Stop ring 1 

:31 5S4-04C2 Screw 2 

:32 5S4-03B2 Oi 1 wick 1 

:3:3 5S4-10 Front bushing 1 

34 JO.040 Screw 1 

35 5S4-38 Oi 1 wick 1 

:36 5S4-40Ql Stop ring 1 



FEED & FEED LIFTING MECHANISM 

No. Part Number Description Q' t .. y Remarks 
:37 22T3-002B2 Screw 2 

:38 5S4-44 Back bushing 1 

:39 JO.081 Screw 1 

40 5S4-17Fl Feed lifting crank (ri ght) 1 

41 61-04-01lB5 Screw 1 

42 5S4-19 Feed lifting connecting rod 1 

4:3 9241/24 Bearing 1 

44 5S4-42 Pin 1 

lA 5S4--07-:3 Feed dog 1 Tandem 

. 

. 

16 
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LOOPER MECHANISM 

No. Part Number Description Q' ty Remarks 
1 5S5-01 Looper base 1 

2 5S5-02 Screw: 4 

3 5S5-:30 Left looper 1 

4 5S5-:31 Right looper 1 

5 555-28 Left looper bracket 1 

6 .T0.0.71 Screw 2 1/ 
7 61-04-01/tn Screw' 2' 

- ,!. 

8 5S5-29 Right looper bracket 1 

9 5S5-04 Bushing 2 

10 61-04-01/84/21 Screw . 2 

11 GB894-2-86 Stop ring , 1 

12 5S5-03A Half shaft assy. 1 . 
1:3 6A2-g:3 Screw 4-

" 14 Yarn braid 1 
, 

" 
15 5S5-07 Cross joint . - .. 1 " 

16, 555-058 Looper crank hous i ng assy. 1 

17. 55£$-0582 Screw :3 

18 22T1-003C4 Rubber plug 1 

19, 
-, 

Oil returning pipe 1 

20 555-08 Bushing 2 

21 5S5~09 Looper 
I" " 

crank 1 
i 

22 6A6-08A Screw 2 

23 555-10 Eccentric stud 1 

24 555-11 Looper driving shaft 1 

25 555-12 Front bushing 1 

26 61-04'-01/89 Screw 2 

27 5S5-13 Back bushing 1 

28 555-14 Collar 1 

29 6A6-08A " Screw 2 

30 555-20 Left turn gear 1 

:31 6A6-08A Screw 2 

:32 555-19 Right turn gear 1 

3:3 6A6-08A Screw 2 

:34 5A5-18 Needle protecting cam 1 

35 6A6-08A Screw 2 

:36 5S5-17 Needle protecting crank 1 

18 



LOOPER MECHANISM 

No. Part Number 
:37 61-04-01/B4/Z1 

38 5S5-16 

:39 

40 :SSG-IS; 

22T6'-~o8D3 
; 

4l 
\ 

'42 5SQ-:22 ' 
} ~ ~~> I .... , 'l"~ " 

~3 \~ .\ .;" 
\- -, /~M'_ ~ 

.. ~.' . ~ .... ,; --.,...~ 
~ . ~ -.. '-~ ... ~' 

144, 
, .. -{, 

\ ...... tlSR;;;.~l \ i, 
' .... t.,..'--, '\ , ~,~, j ~ \. :':~'-{-.,' 

'61':04~:()J lID ::45 

• J C :;,,~',:," 
;... - - ... < ....... -. ~~ .~. -- ~ •• 

Screw 

\Pin 

Yarwbraid 
• . ·c. ',,' 

Fork'crank 

'Screw 

Description 

Ne?~Je>pr:Otecting shaft cr, 

"'t~~~'-br'aid '" . "'- .,-:~ .. " 

Bushing " .. ~ -', , 
Screw 

'; .... ,.' 

-' 

19 

Q' ty Rernark§ 
1 

1 

1 -', 

1 

J'\ :-, .. 
1 

('-;~'~:' , 

.'. ~.i . ~'l i '. " ,,' 

"j '~. '., 

,1 ..... .. 
f-" 

1 'J 

-,2 

1 

1 

1 Tandem 

1 Tandem 

).. 

t: i: 
-~ 





THREAD TENSION MECHANISM 

No. Part Number 
1 5S6-01A 

2 5S6-01A8 

3 5S6-01A6 

4 5S6-:01A7 

5 5S6-01A5 

6 5S6-01Al 

7 GB879-86 

8 5S6"':01A4al 

9 5S6-01A3 

10 5S6..;.<HA2 

11 :36T5-008E5 

12 5S6-02 

13 6A3-'18 

14 5S6-03BI 

15 5S6-:03B2, B4 

16 556-0383 

17 GB.'3452. 1-82 

18 5S6-04C2 

19 36T5-008E5HOI 

20 5S6"":15 

21 5S6-14 

22 22TI-004 

23 556-05 

24 GB3452. 1-82 

25 -5S6-10 

26 5S6-06 

27 5S6-08 

28 556-1:30 

29 556-01A2 

30 5S6--1:301 

31 5S6-13D2 

:32 5S6-01Al 

:33 556-1 :3Da 

:34 556-1 :304 

:35 556-1:305 

:36 556-1:306 

Description 
Rear thread tension assy. 

Tension nut 

Tension spring 

Retaining ring 

Tension disc 

Tension stud 

Pin 

Eyed thread guide plate 

:3-eyed thread guide plate (rear) 

Installation plate. 

Screw 

Thread releasing cam (rear) 

Screw 

Thread releasing stud (rear) 

Thread releasing pin (rear) 

Nut 

· O-ring 

Thread releasing fork 

Screw 

5pring 

· Suspens i on I ever 

·Screw 

Shaft 

O-ring 

BUshing 

Bushing 

Bushing 

· Front thread tension assy. 

Installation plate 

:3-eyed thread guide plate (front) 

Thread guide plate 

Tension stud 

Tension disc 

Tension spring cap 

Tension spring 

Retaining ring 

.,1 

Q' ty Remarks 
1 

2 

2 

2 

4 

2 

2 

2 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

t 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

4 

2 

2 



THREAD TENSION MECHANlSM 

No. P&ri Niimher 
" DescfipiTon '-,_ .. ", -. ," 

,-(tty' Remark$ i ,. 
:31 

--. ';' .. ; I ~ "":; ..... ~, . ' 

Ten~don nut" .' . ~'. --.' ".~ -. .. ~, . A_ ..... ~,~. , .. ~ __ , .. ' ' X -' .. ' 

5S6~,1.3D/a , , , : 

5S6...!09 :38 Screw i 1 i , 

5S6-407 
i 

:39 i 
I ; Screw 1 1 , i ; 

40 5S6-11 1 i Spring stop ri,n~, 
f 

1 
, 

I 
, · , . I 

" , 
41 5S6-H2 i Thread releasing cam (front) I 1 i 

i 
. : ; 

42 6A3-il8 I Screw ! 1 
j : 

I I 
' ' 

, 
43 5S1-i21 i 2-eyed thread guide , 

·l 
; 

! 
, . , I ' ' 1 

44 5S6~16 I Threaq·gp,fd,~ at bed ~ :1 ; , I 

5S6~17' j " I 45 I Screw 1 · " ' ,':' , 
" " 

, 
1 · i 

46 5S6i18 ( Thread guide: t,rQugh. ; 1 

I . "l ~ ! 
': . 

' .. , 
i 47 5S6-bIF Thread releasing bracket 

.. .. ;~ I .. , asst- " 
i 

48 5S6~21F9 1 T~:r;~~d' gl1i!;le. .pht.t~, (pi;g) ~ r , 1 i , 
J ' J ,~ , ~ ~, 1 - . , I 

l -( ~ 
~ • j 49 5S6-i21F7 I Thread guide plate {smal1} 1 , 

r i , 

t 
" .. ; 

!ZIF8 • f 

50 5S6- Sqp~'V " : : :',' ! 'l' I . ' .:--" ' , : ~ , ,; r i 

I I 

51 5S6- r;zlF10 Spt;'ing, , "1 ! I , , t .. ;, ','::- j " 

, .... ~5 .' j 

52 6A2~ 14 ! Screw I ,~;.~ i ,:?;. ,:' 1 , 
i {, l 1 · 53 GB9/ 2-;85 i Washer 3A I 2 

i' 
I ; -~ . ~ i " 

, . , 
54 5S6-~lFll I Spring plate, 

, 
1 . ;, i 

I e 
55 5S6iZ1F8 , Screw \ "; ·2, , ; ;. . , l,:",l f , 

I t , 1 
, 

56 5S6i21F!6 f Spring , 1 , , .. · •• ~ < 

5S6{n113 · J t 57 , Screw t 1 /~ '« 1- " J 
, , 

58 5S6;3B;J Nut 
, 

.1 ~ 
I .. " 

,--1 ! 

t 
I 

. { -~ -

59 5S6 1114 Thread retaining plate , , I 1 
" 

. , 
60 5S6tl 1l5 ! Thread guide (right) " 1 ,< 1 , 

. ' ~ , .. 

61 5S6 1~1 
! 

Thread guide (l eft) ,I 
~ 1 < ~.:., t -
I 

' . .-. · 
62 5S6~1111 Bushing I 2 

, 
I 

, 
1 ' i t ~ 

, , .. 

63 22TtOO4 t Screw " 1 
, 

, , , -
I t 

j 64 N3- 27 Screw ~-. ! ,~ ! . i : '\ .. . ' , 2' I ," ;; ~. t i , 
f I · > 

65 5S6...QOE Thread releasing cam (lower) 1 s 
j assy. , , 1 ; 

l 66 5S6-119 , :Screw ! 1 ! .: : 
, 

i i, , 
I 

.-

t I 
{ ; i 

l i I I , I , 
, ! -· ! , ' ! 

{ I ~ . j 

; ; ! 
, , .. 

I 

~ : .. ' 

t 
" 

" , .- ... " , ' - . , , .. , . ..... .. -,. ~ ~." ".- -" -... "-" -.' 

22 



LUB RIC ArION 
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LUHKICATIUN MhCHANl~M 

No. Part Number Description 
1 5S7-01A3,A4 Felt 

2 5S7-05 

3 5S7-01A2 

4 36T5-008E5 

5 5S7-09 

6 5S7-08 

7 5S7-06 

8 5S7-07 

9 5S1-10A 

10 5S7-10 .. 

Ii 5S7-17Et~' 

J2SS7-17E2 ' 

, fa J6S7'~13 " 

14 5S7"::14 , 
15 587-22, 

16 5S7-18', 

17 5S7-23 

18 22T8-0P4, 

'19 5S7-21 

20 5S7-20 

21 5S7-02 

22 5S7-04, > 

23 3615-908E5 

24 587:-04 

25 36T5-008E5 

26 5S7"""03B2 

, " '47 657 -03Bl 

2S,5!h-;19 
/ 

;?9 5~7-:o16 

30 5S7-15D1 

Spring 

Oil sucking tube support 

Screw 

Pin 

Spring 

Joint 

Oil tube sleeve 

Oil tube sleeve 

Main oil tube 

Nut 

Bush 
"'> ... 

Bushi~i 
-.. " 

Sct~w, , 

" , 

", J,!,p,e I fer 

Oi I pump ~over 

Screw 

Oil pump fitting plate 
-Oil pump screen 

Oil tube-

tt,lbe clamp 

Screw 
" " Tub'e clamp 

, ,~ ! 

Screw 

, Joint 

OiL tube 

Oil pump 

. Bushing 

Collar (big) 

31 61-04-01/B4/El Screw 

32 5S7-12C Collar (small) 

33 6A4-007B Screw 

34 5S7 -11 Oi 1 pump shaft 

35 22Tl-008H Oi 1 check wi ndow assy. 

24 

Q' ty Remarks 
1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

3 

3 

1 
" 

~'-' r 
" ~" 

" ,r 

·3 f; 

. ·"1 

1 

1 
" 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 
- 1 

~ 

, " 1, , 

1 .. 

, .. ~ 
1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 



I 
,., I 
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OIL PAN MECHANISM 

No. Part Number Description 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

",'1 
·S 

9 

10. 

11 

22T9-010 

GB894-76 

5S8;:-1 

5S8-2 

5S8-7 

2219:"0"09' 
, . .' . 

588"""5···· '.,. 
.< , 

GS3452. 1-'-82 

9B95-,-85 

5S~-3 

22T9';;'003B3. 
',";c,-.. --

12 22't9-003B4 
1:3 ·:~T.y~()03B6 

;JA cg~~;~~-:·;·' "'~~'; , 
'15" ~W-oolAs' 

i';~ 

, 16 3"ti1Jt-00BD2 

17 22T9-001A9 

18 22T9-001AI0 

19 22T9-003B2 

20 22T9-003BS 

21 22T9-003B5 

22 22T9-003B7 

23 22T9-003Bl 

24 5SS:""4 

Rubber cushion (small) 

Stop ring 11 

Of 1 pan 

Gasket (A) 

Gasket (B) 

Rubber cushion (big) 

" :;; S~rew 
" ''',,. '" 

. Washer 10 .. 

.... 'Hinge bar 

Joint 

Scr~w 

•. llel) .'¢ rank brackflt ~i 
'; !Spi-;i~g.;:.! i\;, .',l;' 

. ~ ,:u 

~'Kn~e 1 i ftei-'siop;btacket 

Screw 

Adjusting screw 

Nut 

Bell crank 

Pad 

I\ne~ press plate . 

'Scr~w 

Li ft i ng T;od 

Magnet 

26 

I 

Q' ty R k emar s 
2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

.2 

'''2 
·2 

1 
.~:; .. 

';" r 
1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

.. ' 



BELT GUARD & HEMMER DEVICE 
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BELT GUARD & HEMMER DEVICE 

No. Part Number 
5S10-1 

2 5S10-2 

:3 'SSlO-:3 

~, 4 22T5-0rOD4 - " .', 

5 GB848~85 

6 22T2-,OO4 

7~:' ;'22Ti~019 
' .... _ f, 

8 5Sl0'""4 

\ 9 5S}l 

,,' 

, ' 

/-..." 

i 
.; 

Des~r~pt~on_ ' 

l3elt cover (big) 

Belt cover (middle) 

Belt cover (.small) 

Set screw 

Washe'j 

Screw 

Screw 

Stud 

28 

Q' ty Remarks 
1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

7 

1 
.~.< ··.·1 
'.~':!{ 

/ 

.",. 



Part number Description 
1) GM274 Attachment installing piate 
2) Gl\-l2iS Presser foot any. 
3) GM276 Feed dog 
4) GM277 Needle plat~ 
5) GR1998 CoUar 
6) GRl999 Driving needle guard 
7) GRlOOO Fixed neMle guard 
8) GRlOOl/9 Thread tension assy. 
9) GR2002 Tension !'dose latch 
10) GRlOO3/11 Lower thread tension assy. 
11) GRlOOS Looper thread release latch 
ll) GR1004 Tension installing plate 
I3} GZ318 Needle bar 
14) GS071 Screw 
15) GR1481 Thread guide 
16) GR1480 Thread guide 




